

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3230 of 2022

Appellant :- Dhruv Singh @ Kuntu Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions with regard to criminal antecedents as well as custody certificate of the appellant.

List on 4.9.2023.

Order Date :- 18.8.2023

T. Sinha