

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3230 of 2022

Appellant :- Dhruv Singh @ Kuntu Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

List on 28.11.2023.

Order Date :- 3.11.2023

Anjali