



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3230 of 2022

Dhruv Singh @ Kuntu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devendra Mohan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. apprise the Court that this matter is assigned to Sri Manish Goyal, learned Additional Advocate General.

On the prayer made by learned A.G.A., list this matter on April 20, 2026.

April 7, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)